DNO0170NC-13EB1R

| e
Section 5:

Dryer Parts Data

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

67



Dryer Cabinet Front Panel

Key Description T-170

* | Loading Door Compleate Wht/Brushed SS/Blk (#1-#9) 9960-331-003 1
1 | Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) Brushed SS 9960-329-001 1
* | Door Assy, Loading (Ring & Glass only) Brushed SS (#1 & #2) 9960-330-001 1
2 | Glass, Door 9212-002-006 1
* | Adhesive-Door Glass, 10.3 oz. tube (24-Hour Cure Time) 8561-138-002 1
3 | Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht) 9982-398-003 1
4 | Screw Hinge to Door Ring, Torx-?, 1/4-20x1/2ss 9545-015-018 5
& Nut, Hinge to Door Ring, 1/4-20UNC, 2B 8640-414-006 5
5 | Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black) 9206-420-007 1
6 | Handle, Loading Door 9244-093-001 1
* | Screw, Handle 9545-018-017 2
7 | Stud Door Catch 7/8" 9531-033-002 1
8 | Nut-Hex, #10-32 8640-413-001 1
9 | Nut, Acorn 8640-413-003 1
* | Catch, Loading Door 9086-015-002 2
* | Rivet 9491-009-004 2
10 | Strap, Hinge (Black) 9966-023-002 1
* | Chanel Assy.-Hinge back up 9947-054-001 2
* | Switch-Door (Square) 9539-501-001 1
* | Harness-Loading Door Switch 9627-948-001 1
* | Conduit-Door Switch 6068-028-001 1
* | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-024 2
* | Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10-32x1/2, Strap to hinge plate 9545-012-028 4
* | Screw-Phillips-, 10-32x1/2 Chrome, strap to hinge plate 9545-012-003 2
11 | Screw-Special, Hinge to Door 9545-052-001 1
* | Nut-Allen, 1/4-20 8640-439-001 1
12 | Washer-Fiber/Plastic 8641-436-003 1
13 | Front Panel Assy (Wht) 9989-694-002 1
Insulation-Front Panel 9277-066-001 1
14 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 8
15 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 8
* | Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 8
16 | Screw-Torx, 10AB x 1/2", White “T-20" 9545-008-030 14
* | Fiber Washer, (attached to baffle) 8641-436-006 8
17 | Screw-Torx, 10AB x 3/4", White “T20” 9545-008-035 8
18 | Label-Warning 8502-753-001 1
19 | Plug-Front Panel, Optional Door Switch Location 9456-055-001 1
20 | Handle-Lower Front Panel 9244-095-002 1
* | Screw-10B x 3/8, Black 9545-008-010 6
* | Plug-2” (behind Control Box) 9456-041-009 1
21 | Switch Assembly-Membrane 9801-103-001 1
* | Cabinet Touch Up Paint (White) 9472-001-013 1

68 Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




10

11

12

14,15 20 5 2 1

69

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



70

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key  Description T-170 QTyY
1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black 9412-216-001 1
2 Door Assy-Upper, OPL (Wht) 9960-333-002 1
3 Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 2
4 Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 2
* Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 2
5 Bracket-Upper Service Door (pivot) 9029-224-001 2
6 Rivet, 3/16 Low Profile 9491-009-001 2
7 Screw 9545-012-020 4
* Nut 8640-413-002 4
8 Box-Control Front, Black 9041-107-002 1
9 Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 4
10 Screw-10-32 x 1/2, Chrome 9545-012-003 2
11 Plate Assembly-Meter, Black 9982-379-002 1
12 Nut-Elastic Stop, #10-32 8640-413-004 2
13 Spacer-#6 x 1/2 9538-157-016 4
14 PCB-Controler 9732-249-001 1
15 Nut, #6-32 8640-411-001 3
16 | Wire Assy-GRN, 12" 8220-060-001 1
17 Hex Nut, #6-32 8641-411-003 1
18 Screw, #10-32 x1/2 Green 9545-008-027 1
19 Lock Washer #10 8641-582-006 1
20 Fuse, .600MA/250V 8636-024-001 1
21 Membrane Switch 9801-103-001 1
22 Screw Torx-6BSD x 1/2, BLK, “T10” 9545-031-009 2
23 Harness-Control 9627-950-001 1
24 Harness-Temp Probe 9627-679-004 1
25 Plug-2” 9456-041-009 1
26 Label-Warning 8502-753-001 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




DEXTER
DRYER

11 14 13 26

71

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



72

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 | Panel-Lower Front, LH 9444-019-004 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 6
2 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-104-002 1
3 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 2
* | Assembly-Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht (4-9) 9960-332-002 1
4 | Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht 9108-150-002 1
5 | Reinforcement-Lower Service Door 9489-055-001 1
6 | Rivit-Blind, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 10
7 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/4, White 9545-008-035 4
8 | Bracket-Lower Door switch 9029-226-001 1
9 | Rivit-Blind, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 2
10 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-103-002 1
* | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 4
11 | Strap Assy-Hinge, lower service Door (Door) 9966-021-001 1
12 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-084-002 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10-32x3/8 9545-012-015 4
13 | Panel-Lower Front, LR 9444-019-003 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 6
14 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-104-002 1
* | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 2
* | Strap Assy-Hinge, lower service Door (Cabinet) 9966-022-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10-32x3/8 9545-012-015 4
15 | Switch-Door (Square) 9539-501-001 1
16 | Handle, Turn-Door, Lower Service OPL 9244-084-002 1
* | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-034-001 1
* | Leg, Leveling 1/2" 8544-006-001 4
* | Leveling Leg Wrench 8545-061-002 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




16 — s

FRONT VIEW - ALL BACK VIEW - ALL

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



74

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-170 QrY
1 | Panel Assy.-Upper Right 9989-696-003 1
* | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 2
2 | Insulation-Right Upper, Burner Area 9277-041-030 1
3 | Panel Assy.-Upper Left 9989-697-002 1
* | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 2
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Right (Front & Back) 9277-059-001 2
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Right (Center) 9277-059-006 1
5 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Left (Front & Back) 9277-059-005 2
5 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Left (Center) 9277-059-006 1
6 | Switch-Door (Square) 9539-501-001 1
* Screen Assy, Lint 9822-034-001 1
* | Lint Hood Assembly 9834-013-001 1

Lint Hood, Top 9240-050-001 1
Lint Hood, LH Side 9240-051-001 1
* | Lint Hood, RH Side 9240-051-002 1
Lint Hood, Bottom 9058-031-001 1
Lint Hood, Angle 9003-377-001 1
10 | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 21
11 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-084-002 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 5
12 | Impeller, w/set screws 9278-046-001 1
13 | Harness -Temp Probe 9627-679-004 1
14 | Wire Nut, #71B 8640-276-005 2
15 | Temp Probe 9501-004-002 1
16 | Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
17 | Bracket, Temp Probe 9029-111-001 1
18 | Screw, 8AB x 3/8 9545-045-008 2
19 | Trim-Edge, Lint Hood 9578-092-003 2

170Lb. Temp Probe

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




11 10

75

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing

Key Description

T-170

QrY

1 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-004 1
2 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-004 1
3 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-032 1
4 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-018 1
5 | Screw, 5/8-11x11/2 9545-060-001 1
6 | Belt-Driven 9040-080-001 2
* | Impeller, 5” x 16” 9278-046-001 1
7 | Plate Assembly-Impeller 9982-399-002 1
8 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 6
* | Gasket-Impeller Housing 9206-428-002 1
9 Motor-Blower 9376-337-001 1
10 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8 9545-014-004 4
11 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 4
12 | Thermostat-Overtemp 9576-207-006 1
13 | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-006 2
14 | Pulley, Intermediate, w/Bearings 9908-055-001 1
* Bearings-Ball 9036-159-011 2
* | Spacer-Bearings 9538-186-001 1
* | Ring-Retaining, Internal 9487-238-006 1
15 | Washer-Flat 8641-581-039 1
16 | Nut, 5/8-11 8640-425-002 1
17 | Belt, Motor 9040-082-001 1
18 | Motor, Drive 9376-319-001 1
19 | Pulley-Motor 9453-191-001 1
20 | Bushing, Motor -Support 9053-074-002 2
21 | Rod-Motor Mounting, Black 9497-222-008 1
22 | Collar-Shaft, w/Set Screws 9076-052-002 1
23 | Chain-Belt tension 9099-012-004 1
* Hook-S Type 9248-022-002 1
24 | Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 1

76 Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing

2,3,45

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

77



78

Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing Continued

Key Description

1

Pulley, Driven

T-170
9453-173-004

QTY

1
2 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-004 1
3 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-032 1
4 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-018 1
5 Screw, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 1
6 | Plate Assembly-Intermediate, Tension 9982-378-002 1
7 Rod-Intermediate, Pivot 9497-230-002 1
8 | Collar, Locking 9076-060-001 1
9 |Bolt, 1/2-13x11/2 9545-017-001 2
10 | Thermostat-Overtemp 9576-207-006 1
11 | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-006 2
* | Impeller, 5" x 16” 9278-046-001 1
12 | Plate Assembly-Impeller 9982-399-002 1
13 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 6
* | Gasket-Impeller Housing 9206-428-002 1
14 | Motor-Blower 9376-337-001 1
15 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8 9545-014-004 4
16 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 4
17 | Motor, Drive 9376-319-001 1
18 | Pulley-Motor 9453-191-001 1
* | Bushing, Motor -Support 9053-074-002 2
19 | Rod-Motor Mounting, Black 9497-222-008
20 | Collar-Shaft, w/Set Screws 9076-052-002
21 | Chain-Belt tension 9099-012-004

Hook-S Type

9248-022-002

Spring, Belt Tension

9534-151-000

[Erey NG QIEIA AR Y

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




11
10

12

13
14

15, 16

Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing Continued

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

79



80

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 Cover Cabinet 9825-063-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 16
2 Duct-Transition, 12" to 10" 9109-124-001 1
* | Screws-10-16 x 1/2 9545-008-003 3
* | Guard-Side, Right 9208-156-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 7
3 | Guard-Side, Left 9208-157-002 1
& Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 8
4 | Guard-Top 9208-155-002 1
& Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 11
5 Guard-Bottom 9208-158-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 6
6 Guard-Wires 9208-115-002 1
& Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 2
7 | Guard-Door, Right 9208-159-004 1
& Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 6
8 | Guard-Door, Left 9208-159-003 1
9 | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 4
* | Nut-Spring, U-type 8640-399-001 4
* | Booklet-Owners 8514-262-001 1
10 | Diagram & Schematics 9506-901-001 1
11 | Label-Warning & Notice 8502-763-001 1
12 | Label-Instructions 8502-784-001 1
14 | Label-High Voltage 8502-614-004 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

81



11,12, 13

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 170Lb

8,9

Key Description T-170 QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & 9803-231-001 1
Spacer)

1 Housing, Bearing 9241-208-002 1
* | Ring, Retaining-Internal 9487-238-004 1
& Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-005 1
* | Spacer, Bearing 9538-190-001 1
* | Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-006 1
* | Washer, Flat 8641-581-040 6
2 | Screw-5/8"-11x 1 1/2" 9545-060-001 6
3 | Nut-Whizlock, 5/8"” x 11 8640-425-001 6
4 | Arm-Support Housing 9001-068-002 4
5 | Screw-5/8-11x11/2 9545-060-001 4
6 | Washer, Flat 5/8” 8641-581-038 4
7 | Shim 9552-045-001 AR
8 | Screw-7/16"-14 x1 1/2" 9545-059-003 4
9 | Nut-Whizlock, 7/16” 8640-416-005 4
* | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-004 1

10 | Pulley Driven 9453-173-004 1

11 | Washer, Flat 5/8” x 2 1/4” 8641-581-032 1

12 | Lock Washer Spring, 1/2 8641-582-018 1

13 | Screw, 5/8-11 x 1 1/2" 9545-060-001 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




N

Dryer Tumbler Group 170Lb

Key Description T-170 QTyY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-162-001 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9849-161-001 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-266-004 4
3 | Plate support, Tie Rod 9452-805-001 4
4 | Shim 9552-013-003 AR
5 | Spider Assy 9568-020-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 4
7 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-004 1
8 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-004 1
9 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-032 1
10 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-018 1
11 | Screw, 5/8-11x 1 1/2 9545-060-001 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

83



84

Dryer Burner Housing Group 170Lb

Key  Description T-170 QTrY
* Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-232-001 1
1 Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 55
2 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-329-001 1
3 Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-076-001 2
4 Burner, Main 9048-022-001 3
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-128-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9444-026-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9444-025-001 1
8 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9551-075-001 1
9 Baffle-Center, Burner 9049-127-001 1
10 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9551-077-001 1
11 Channel-Burner Housing, Right 9081-199-001 1
12 Bracket-Manifold 9029-228-001 1
13 Bracket-Support, Burner, Front 9029-330-001 1
14 Bracket-Support, Burner, Rear 9029-331-001 1
15 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 9857-266-001 1
16 | Manifold Assy 9381-016-001 1
17 | Top Assembly, Burner Housing 9961-162-001 1
18 Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 18
& Orfice-Natural, #13 9425-069-028 3
* Orfice-LP, #34 9425-069-029 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-052 1
19 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
20 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
21 Bracket-Igniter 9029-243-001 1
22 | Elbow-1" Street, Black 8615-104-046 1

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




85




Dryer Air Flow Swwitch Assembly

Key Description T-170 QTY
* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-098-001 1
1 | Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-200-001 1
2 | Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 1
3 | Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 1
4 | Nut-Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 1
5 | Screw-.625, 4-40 9545-020-001 2
6 | Actuator-Air Flow Switch 9008-007-001 1
7 | Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75 9451-169-002 1
8 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-024 4

86 Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




Notes

87

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



L)
N
~
"
)
o
Q
A
N
o
[w]
M
in
@
H#
e
by
&
o

88




Dryer Rear View-Control Box

Key Description

*

Control Assembly, (1 thru 28)

T-170
9857-271-001

QTY

1 | Channel-Controls 9081-163-001 1
2 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-026 6
3 | Strip-Marker, Terminal 9558-029-006 1
4 | Terminal Block Assy-Power, 4Pole 9897-035-001 1
5 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
6 | Wire assy-Blk/Red, 8 1/2” 8220-001-230 1
7 | Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 6 1/2" 8220-001-231 1
8 | Wire Assy, GRN, 7" 8220-001-478 1
9 | Screw- 10-32TTx1/2 GRN 9545-008-027 2
10 | Lockwasher, External tooth 8641-582-006 2
11 | Transformer, w/Circuit braker 8711-007-002 1
12 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
13 | Relay-Motor, 30Amp, 24VAC 1
14 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
* | Wire assy-Blk/Red, 15” 8220-146-003 2
* | Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 15” 8220-146-004 2
15 | Control Assy, Ignition (Module) 9857-182-001 1
16 | Screw-8Bx3/4” 9545-045-007 2
* | Harness, Ignition Module 9627-867-010 1
17 | Wire Assy- High Voltage Lead 9631-403-005 1
18 | Wire Assy-Red, 12" 8220-067-004 1
19 | Wire Assy- White, 12" 8220-067-003 1
20 | Drive-VD Inverter, 1HP, 120VAC 9375-032-022 1
PS | Key Pad, Delta E-Drive 9150-044-001 1
21 | Screw-#10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
22 | Wire Assy-Green, 18" 8220-092-006 1
* | Wire Assy-BRN, 19” 8220-078-019 1
* | Wire Assy-Yellow, 20" 8220-082-002 1
* | Wire Assy-Gray, 18" 8220-078-018 1
* | Wire Assy, Brown 3" 8220-057-035 1
23 | Resistor-Dynamic Breaking, 2000HM 9483-004-002 1
24 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 2
25 | Wire Assy, Violet 24" 8220-118-001 2
26 | Relay, 120VAC 1
27 | Relay, 24VAC 1
28 | Screw, 6B x 3/8 9545-031-005 4
* | Wire Assy-BLK/BLU, 15" 8220-150-002

* | Wire Assy-BLK/RED, 12" 8220-150-001 1
* | Harness, Control 9627-770-001 1
29 | Stand off 9527-007-001 7

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

89



IC

Schemat

iring

W

-4 8 ¢L-"NOLLONA

"¥3HOIH ¥O 00 VNL'0 38 INOHS ONIAV3Y

'SINIOd IS3L 1V 3¥NSYIN 38 NVO INIYHND IAVIL ¥ILIWAVOHOIN 00 V HLIM
“LINJYID ONILY3H

Y04 SINIWNIYINOIY ANV NOILVY3dO 40 NOILJIMOS3IA ¥O4 TWNNYA S ¥INMO OL ¥343Y
"310A0 3HL 40 AN3 3HL LY NMOQ 1000 OJILVWNOLNY NV SI 3¥3HL "d3HSNd SI NOLLNG
1¥VIS 3HL ANV ‘0310313S SI 310A0 V '03S010 38V SYO0A IHL NIHM SLMVIS ¥IANA
‘03S0T0 3¥V SYO0d NIHM Q3SOTO ““O'N—S3HOLIMS ¥00d

OILVNIHOS

4
Y

C
b

dd4100—-106—90G6

3NINY3L NIILIYINIT SI04 3NN INIW3LYNO3AY INNOILONOS TI3¥VddY, 1 3ND ¥3UNSSY.S  "XNIYIONVA
13 1vNO3QVYNI INIWINNOILONOS NN M¥3NIV¥INI INIANId 39v18y0 30 S¥N3¥Y3 S3A  "¥3IHONVHE3Q
S31 30 INVAV STI4 S31 SNOL Z3L3INOILZ ‘SIANVAWOD S3A NIILYINI, 13 ININOW NV NOLLNILLY

ONIOIAY3S ¥3L14V NOILYH3IdO ¥3d0¥d A4IM3A "NOILYH3IJO SNOYIONVA ANV d3dOMdWNI 3ISNVO NYO
SYOYYT ONIMIM  "STOHINOD ONIDIAYIS NIHM NOILOINNOOSIA OL HOI¥d S3JIM TV 138V NOILNYD

‘S310N
ES HMOSN3S "dN3L 80d
A e ('S 3LON 33S) d3TI0HINOD
—o0 O|l=—=-04
—olS O |=—+04 S~ o_._mo Il
FT=A5 cI-Nug og0| 1|
o O [=—0d31 JOLVOIONI OILSONIVIA IVISONYIHL  HOLIMS LVISOWMIHL | Av13M
(2L "dN3L ¥IA0 yIdAva  LIAM-IH )
olIA A1V
ORI @ N95/550 @Z& | .
m ES 1HM =] 9¥0/1HM |
IINAON N/ AV13Y MS ¥00Q
NOILINOI 1100 AV13Y
0z _ ISYIAIY IAINEA MO m_w__m_/\,w\_,%
= LOVINOD -
T AVI3Y ol W | a0 g
1HM
YOLISISIY ONBvVHE [ ontee umw_u>ww__ AL hyeed AVI3Y NNY
1IYM—001 WHO—-00¢ OIN e AV13Y MS ¥00Q
S ¢ 4O10ONW ISERISIAaNR
| | o LOVINOO TAM g ]
Y &5 H RN g
S4%m  g319vNI 3AINQ
2y
|
Woa —=@ @ ==
ond 0C—13AY g 1 [ - E4E
PIN ¢
e e
19—/ .w\«;\«;\vm JINHOASNVHL
1 — S -
A c1=9d0/571d 2 = TIVNINSGFL
NOHLYHVI T=N9a/5T s OO ONIONNONO ¥3ANA 3HL OL
e R Q3LOINNOD ANV ONNO¥H
EMM_%W_&» Q3A0dddY 3d00 vald10313
SoLoN _ o]k e ¢ WI0T/IWNOILYN vV 38
y¥ImoTa [ T F_w__ S ST—T3A/8 1SN ANNOYO TTVYNY3ILX3
i TR0/
EEN Z1-050/518_/° C1
AOYZ—80Z [V ¢1-Nugysa NH|_ z® ¢1-040/>8 ASVHd € ‘ZH 09
00 AV13Y e T1-NIg/>18 \_ A 0¥C — 80¢
318VN3 3AIA T m-neg/sme_» L]
8 [N 1-Ngg/>18
[-Nua/g Ly
S1OVINOD
AV13d HOLONW

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21

90



lagram

D

iring

W

9506—-901—-001PR

m_..m_w_>wz0mm 208—-240V
BRN ? —
—- B YEL GAS VALVE 60HZ—3PH
I
m_u>mxu.u YEL RYEL W CONTROL ENCL.
ELECTRODE = (BACK PANEL)
ORG A
My v olol 5 o GND|L3 |L2 L1 1 =
THERMOSTAT | Qe = o GROUND SCREW (PEPE] _
(BURNER HSG) | £ TRaNsForver  OND O O 0°0 _
= WITH “INTERNAL 1 | FRONT PANEL
| CIRCUIT BREAKER = Lern=17 I T rtTrHt+r———————— 9
O e — o |
L R coM : _ _
¢ | ~ | | CONTROLLER |
| | PCB AND %u- |
Zu T RED 24V 20BV _ ol MO DISPLAY =
24 70 ) s | | HRaEs |
=a < BRN WHT 240V L1
59 >0 hd BLK/BRN—L1 _l|||||__ < |
=2 o THE BLK/ORG—L2 I |
3> WHT  CONTACTOR BLK/YEL—L3 £ | BLK
o e 12 Y2 5 7 07 O ER AR _
w 1 L1|® DCM &6 =
Brulo DM L1 2 13 sa|!l 32 J1 _
™ Rl L2|® {1 =8 o
Mi4 VF DRIVE |l _
i BRNAT9] [ ] oo 3211 _
o 35 MI6 B1 $3 1 J5 [35ec] |
l_ O o G e YEL—20 GRY+18| D D VIO S _
— 240 23 MIS B2 _ GRN _
_ 24 Y| BRN-19 2y - ——— L ]
L, e _ 1 _ |l __
AR DAMPER | iy R2 = RB| || YEL
SWITCH | REVERSE | ENABLE T2 T3 Ol | TUMBLER YEL
FER| | RELAY | RELAY ooy s oone xon_ DOOR_SWITCH L
[ W. EISIE io | | (BEHIND FRONT PANEL
L [= AT DOOR_HINGE) YEL
GRY—14——— ORG/GRN __ |~ BLU BLK YEL TEMP. SENSOR
o<_m_m3mz_u (LOCATED BELOW CYLINDER)
THERMOSTAT

LOWER
SERVICE
DOOR_SWITCH

7\_>m>ﬂ._._._ ON MAR \M._.I ON (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGERQUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL'ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET
DANGEREUX. S’ASSURER QUE L’APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L’ENTRETIEN TERMINE.

WIRING DIAGRAM

DNO170N_—13_B_R— -

91

Part # 8533-122-001 6/21




Notes

92 Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



Section 6:
50Hz
Dryer Parts Data

93



Notes

94 Part # 8533-122-001 6/21



